TOWN OF NORTHBOROUGH Community Preservation Committee

Town Hall Offices • 63 Main Street • Northborough, MA 01532 • 508-393-5019 • 508-393-6996 Fax

2008 Annual Town Meeting Approved Expenditures

Town Clerk Appropriation: \$35,000 to the Northborough Town Clerk for the preservation of town records, dating from 1766 to the present

Historical Commission: \$2000 to the Northborough Historical Commission for the purchase of signs to identify the Meeting House Common Historic District at the junctions of Church, Howard, Pleasant and Whitney Streets

Historical Appropriation: \$20,000 to the Northborough Historical Society for renovations to Northborough Historical Society building at 52 Main Street including the installation of a handicap-accessible ramp and bathroom

Community Preservation Historic Resources Reserve: \$70,000 into the Community Preservation Historic Resources Reserve for the purpose of future historical property preservation or acquisitions

Northborough Affordable Housing Corporation: \$3000 to the Northborough Affordable Housing Corporation for the reorganization and amending of its By-laws and Articles of Organization

Northborough Affordable Housing Corporation: \$103,000 from the Community Preservation Housing Reserve Fund, and \$197,000 to the Northborough Affordable Housing Corporation for the acquisition of affordable housing units and costs associated with the purchase of said units

Community Preservation Open Space Reserve: \$225,000 for the purpose of future open space preservation or acquisitions.

Fire Department: \$21,450 for the purchase of a Trails, Fire, and Rescue Vehicle to aid with the preservation of the Northborough Trails network

Open Space Committee: \$5000 to the Northborough Trails Committee for construction materials for new trails

Community Preservation Committee: \$20,000 for expenses associated with the implementation of the Community Preservation Act including, but not limited to, clerical assistance, office supplies, property surveys, appraisals, attorney's fees, and other professional services, recording fees, printing and all other necessary and proper expenses for the Fiscal Year 2009

Email: planning@town.northborough.ma.us • Website: www.town.northborough.ma.us